Declaration of Conformity

The declaration is issued under our sole responsibility

Issuer

Mikamax B.V.

Rhone 40, 2431AP The Hague
The Netherlands

+31 (0)85 7600 898
purchase@mikamax.nl

Product

Name: Wine Cooling Cup Set
of 2

Supplier SKU: 05187

EAN: 8721154050384

Product image:

L AN . -, -

We declare that the product described above, to which this
declaration of conformity refers to, is in conformity with essential
requirements of the following legislation technical
standards/specifications specified below:

1. Legislation:
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004, Article 3 — General requirements
for food contact materials

- Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food, including
amendments:

* EU No 1282/2011
* EU No 1183/2012
* EU No 202/2014
« EU No 2016/1416
» EU No 2017/752
* EU No 2020/1245

2. Applied Test Standards and Results:

— Overall Migration Test in accordance with EN 1186-1:2002 and EN
1186-3:2022 using 3% acetic acid and 50% ethanol simulants at
70°C for 2 hours — PASS (below 10 mg/dm? limit)

— Soluble Heavy Metals test using 3% acetic acid at 70°C for 2 hours
and ICP-OES analysis — PASS (all elements within permissible
limits)



- Specific Migration of Primary Aromatic Amines, per EN 13130-
1:2004 with LC/MS/MS & UV analysis, using 3% acetic acid at 70°C
for 2 hours — PASS (all values below detection limits or legal
thresholds)

= 1
Signed for and on behalf of ‘ | l | kal I Iax
-~

-

Revelinho Boerleider
Purchase Manager

MNL27 INGB 0008 149 474
NL 8583 447 01 B01
70498075

+31 85 760 0398




